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July 17th. 194

ol

Rove Yo Opura,
Grend Forks BeCe

Deer Mre Oguray

a0 the absonce of Mrs Dunt from the city, 1 em for
herowith your c¢heque for the month of July for (1175C, i alorm
i $11250 and ront 5400
f
!

frueting you will find this in ordoer,
il remain,

Yours sincoroely,

3 : Office Soecrotarve

o

ame letter to K.Shimizu - $127.50
Ke Nomoto - $117.50
T.Komiyama- $100.00 . ‘ o
WeR JMecWilliams - $170.48 mailed checut 1thout coverall lett

Al
Encel

------
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May 4th 1943

Reve George Dorey, DeD.,
299 Queen Street W.,
Toronto (2) Ont.

Dear Dre Dorey:

Re Salaries Japanese Pastors

e A ——

F A (o] L | 4
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of Mre MeWilliams there is travel

Enclosed is the recqu
Jopanese ministers. In the case
three monthss When I made out the April req
the amount for February with me, but fergot to include it
total for travel covers February, March and Aprile

qisition in

.

Mre McWilliams told me that he gave instructions for
payments on his pension fund essessments to be made in Toronto, bu
so far it has not been done. Atta
his current assessment and he has
paid and the amount deducted from the May cheques

With kindest regards,
I remain,

Yours most sincer ‘]_‘,’5

ched to this letter is the notice of
requested that you arrange to have it
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SPECIAL TRAVELLING EXPENSES
JAPANESE PASTORS

Reve Y. Yoshioka:- Re Visits to Camps.

‘April 28th to 30th - Sicamous -Revelstoke 5 CampPBesssscesseesled’

(as requested by Dr. Dorey)

uay Gth to Bth -~ Prim GtOn-HopB 3 CT‘-.mpBo-............... 3.00
| | (en route to Conf-rence)

Juie 16th "to 19th = Princeton - Hope 4 campSsecscssvecessses 1270

July 14th to 18th - Princeton - Hope 3 campssessssvssvesace 16470
SR W e N $ 51.85

—
L

R SAeBIUL s DY -
August 17-20: 6 camps.........Princeton to Hope

Re!o x: Ogggiz- Moving from Victoria to Grand Forks:

Jun. llth' (a) Cnrtage L0 Vlutarla ;1ﬁrf-..-...............§ :
" FPeipht from Victoria to Grand Forksesescesess 26409

(b" Freight on 2nd consignment of goods
from VanCOUVBP tO 11'3.'.‘(] FOI‘RS..-uotoooooocoo l"_}-’}‘:)

(¢) Gasoline for trip frem Vancouver
. to Grend Forks: 538 miles - 42 gallSececcces 16436

(d).. Rent, of-house = July,Auge & Septe ab 55400

(e) Trevel on field for July:
617 miles: 52 galls. GaBecssssesp20e36
Groase and Ollescscccscssccccncses 8.75

Tire repairecscesssssscccensccncs 100

b




Rﬂ!! Ke NQQOEO:

(a) Moving from Steveston to Revelstoke:
TiCth'!ioooooooooooot$28075
Freightoooooooooooocoo 42.450--oocoocoooooooo000000000971020

(b) House Rent ~ June, July and August - 3 months at $20.00
' per month.ee«s 6000

(¢) Travel to Cauwps during June - all by rail or bus:

Aths Solsgqua, Three Valley, Griffin Lake & Taft«sesei4.00

11the Taftessesssscssssssscsccsvsssesercsscssvssnnces «95
18th Throee Valleyessessssesscsscscsssscscscsssnssssns 1.00
20th to 22nd. Arrowhead and Trout Lak@sesssesscsssesssslleld
25the Solsqug........................................:pl
96ths Solsgua and Yard Creeksseccssccecssccccnsccasss 50
e MR Bk WE s s sssssssssasssssssnssssssnssssasenasnss 1435

S 27tﬁ;::fa¥§i& Nﬁrth Forkto---000000..""°"'.'°"'... 65

28th{ Threa'valleyoootcac.ootoooo.oooq-toooo.n.o-.ono o 50 20.20

Potalessssssed 151040

JulyssssTravel on field (car) 1025

August«sTravel on field . 18400




Reve Ke Shimizu:

(a) Rent - 3 montha (from May l5th) at $15000 per month...--...$45-00

(b) Moving Expenses from Vancouver to Kaslo:
rraight on gOOdS:oooooo-oooo-oo-ooooooc.onot-oottoooo@SGozo
(BeCeSecurity Commission peid fares)

$ 101.20

o T A pom— o .
—_ _“ i ’ﬂ!— T T ST

Rev. Y. Akagava:-

(a) Travelling by car from Vancouver to Morris, Mane: -
G&.Olino & 0110....0..00......00000Oto-o.oot..$49.67

mtﬂ cmp......’...............l...l..t..t..I. 24.‘.00 :
Forry & TOll Gate.......0.0....-¢o....0.-0.-tl__giig * 76.42

(b) Ront - 3 months at $25:00e.cecsccvsacsscoccncercancanesy 75000
(If Dr. @Qormie has requisitioned for the rent, let

nim continue to do so, as well as for Mr.Akagawa's

expenses for travelling on the field.)

——




Rev. J. Kabayama: Raymond, Alta.

August 1942: Travel on field: to 3 centers by bus:




JAPANESE PASTORS

SALARY REPORT FOR 1942

FROM FROM

MISSIONARY IIELD _____BASIS FI;;D Bl ﬂﬁ

e i B —— it — ——— % - - -

AKAGAWA, Y+ Fraser Valley
& Manitoba $12‘)00

Kabayama,Je Ocean Falls &
Alberta $1250

Komiyama,Te Slocan“Valley Sth. $1100

MeWilliems , V. AN "NiWestminster
R o $1300

Nomoto, K. Steveaton &
Blocan Valley Nrth $1250

Ogura, Y. &a‘Victoria to 30/6. $1000
‘{b) Grand Forks $1250

Ono, Yo 25 ﬁnﬁﬁhﬁand

Kasle®

Yoshioke, Y. Kelowna

¥

~ # A ferwell Gift
X 3 months only

## Bapléyed‘to June




‘STATEMENT ‘OF RENT AND TRAVEL EXPENSES
JAPANESE PASTORS =~ 1942

REVe K. SHIMIZU:

LS

Rent Augte 15th to December 31st = 44 mose at $15¢00c0cccceee$b67450

REV., KJ NOMOTO:

Rent = Revelstoke

Septs and October at $20:00cssseccccee$40.00
Rent = New Denver

December 2% 810:00¢ce00s00ees 1000

(Nove rent $10 paid from ny aceount .for
Japanese travel.)

Vi sMoving Expensés from Revelstoke to
Ne‘.’f Denver-oooooo460 83 oo-ooot--o-$9608r)

(I have receipts)

- ‘5t

Eor informations

Travel costs on the Revelstoke
field paid by lMre. Nomoto:
3 Jleo;ooooo$10225
Aug..q......l8.00
~ Septeeceies 14075
{foct.oo-ooo¢-14078m
$57.78

-

#

1_, "

. .BEV. Y., OCURAs
Ve ’
Rent for Oct. Nove. and Dec. at $5 per month $15.00

-

Do .

Travel allowance for 6 mose July to Dece $E
at_rate of $100 per year--............-.;lggigg---------YLbouU

REV. N.Ro ECWILLIAMS:

v Travel cosis <« NoOVoRBEIessivess ¥ e et obeves v$14:40 ‘
‘Doca%berooooo-o-oo-oo.ooooa-:_ggosq_...3.--0-$4t.96

r 1
o - @




JAPANESE : DATA RE FINANCES

EETHTS - o iy

Victoria:

Material for boarding up windows
(paid by Mr. Ogura)

Roof repairs urgently needed.

No salary peid by field from

TR
N : sy

1/1/42

2 Tl S WS ;:'f"-;_-,‘

SFRCTAL PRAVELLING EXFENCTES

Re Visits tc Caars Y .Yoshioka

August 17 oC Princetcn - Hcpe 5 ca1fps

Sept. 23 o6 Princetcn - Hcpe 5 cans

Cet. SRR Princetch - Hcye 5 cangs

o - 14 Grand Fcrks (return)
(Nev. 15 suamerland return)

Ncv -

Ncv . 16 =20 Frincetcn 3 canlps
%3 cangs

Dec - _14 ="16 FPrincetcn

Dec. 28 - Jan:. 2 Hcpe © canps

princetcn canps $30.89
37 .25

Funds raised at
Hcpe canps 2
o“é.“HI

e Funds into

1 ccnverted th
to Dr. Dcrey

th ycur jnstructicns
sane stateienv

Ccaplying wi
expenses and sent the

n¥ travelling
with other repcrtis.




JAPANESE : DATA RE FINANCES

Victoria:

Material for boarding up windows -
(paid by Mr. Ogura)

Roof repairs urgently needed.

No salary peid by field from 1/1/42

Ocean Falls:
No salary paid by field from 1/1/42

Thankoffering of $70,00 given to Mr, Kabayama.

Van® uver:

Salary of $105 per mo. paid in full to 31/3/42.
Current account balance $213,.22
Gymnasium Fund balance 7336
Self-support fund balance 574,19
Insurance & tax fumd balance 130041

$991.18
Income for March $56.28
Expendi tures for March $204,92

Fraser Va 111:

Combined funds of all church organizations $386.,64
Bldg. Fund (new church at mission) 374044
Salary mid by field to 30/4/42 240,00
Reserve Fund of Church sufficient to pay

sal ary of pastor to end of 1942,

Steveston:

Salary paid by field to 31/3/42 - $150 .00

If congregation allowed to remain int act somewhere
and the pastor remain with them, t hey will carry
the $50 per month responsibility for salarye.

New Westminster:

Salary pad by field to 31/3/42 $150,00
Nothing on salary forthcoming from 1/4/42.

Bldgs Fund of Church $638.78 ready to be placed
in trust with Home Mission Boarde




Revs George Dorey, D.D.,
299 Queen Street W.,
Toronto {(2) Ont.

Dear Dre Dorov,
Re Japanese Pagtorates

: Enclosed.is the August requisitions for paymernts on selary to the
Japanese rastors, and in wost cases it is an advance which is being requestede

4 enclose also statements for Moving, vel. penses, and
House rehts “here applicable, for the following:- lre YeYoshioka, ..reYe«Ogura,

Mres Ks Nomotos Mre K¢ Shimizu, and Mre. Yo Akagawae You will note that the rentals
vary all the way from $5.00 to $25.00 per month, and that in some cases the
moving costs are considerably higher than in others, which is rtly accounted

a9

for by the amount of freight teken by the various mene.

3 The question of what we should pay for travel on the field, is
a matter which will have to be given consideration, and 1 pume  that there
will be no tho cases exactly alike. lir. Akagawa and lre Ogura will De doing
their work by car, and whether we are to be expected to pay all of such expenses
or not 18 o matter that comes forward in the statement fro e Uguray for travel
on his field during July. Appareuntly, lir. Ogura has bought ar ich gives
him only 12 or 13 miles a gallon, and I think 1 shall su ot at he watch for
an opportinity to trade in in for one which will give him a much better mileagee.

™h the cnse of lMre llomoto and Mre. foshioka (in so far as his visiting the Princeton
Hope Camps is goncerned) travelling has to be done either Dby il or buse.

I would recommend payment of the followling ¢ 8, as per attached
statementss-

RGV. Y. X’OSthILO_u ceoae oq-qo..-':llocj!)
Rove Yo Ogurfessscscscccccss 8le90 with the matter of his travel

on the field being the subject of

Bl

cCOorresponuciicCo 10 L Ién vYou and =e

Rove Ke NOMOLOssscssevesnocesldledl
an. K. Shj.'l-'lizunoﬂ TEEEEEER g.lul.};()

; Rove Yo Akagawfesssscseccsece 76442 1f you have olready sent a cheque
for the rental of his house to Dre
Cormi if } the amount should be

I think it will be wise for me to handle the vasiness end of the §

administration of our Japanese work untilthe end of this calender yeer. Howover,
I will bo guided by your judgment in this matter. If you agroe with my suggestion,
will you « end all of the above checuos to me, and I shall send them along to the
men with a covering and explanatory letlers

With kind regards, yours sincerely,

A

e WPB/AM
Encse.



”

2. /?/ffm&{ S w08 ?

e 1L U/ /5
r ’ e




‘HRANE, D.D.
:DONALD, B.A.
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‘REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D,

REV. MALcoOLM c, MACDONALD, B.A,
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

C‘!HHiﬁﬁiUnﬁ REV. ROBERT B, COCHRANE, D.D

SECRETARY

REV, GEORGE DOREY, D.D.
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

July 12th, 1943,

your requisition for the
month of July,

You will find cheques

believe me,

Very sincere ours

|~
CHAIRMAN gﬁﬂarh Uf %nme
The Hnited Chureh of aada
299 QUEEN ST, WEST
Rev. W. P, Bunt , B.A.,B.D.,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, c.
Dear Mr. Bunt:
We are in receipt of
Japanese ministers for the
enclosed for the amounts requested.
With kindest regards,
.SO
v 1f 0
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. /1
’<§fﬁm?%ﬁ' ‘ ALl
K )0 X R
ﬂr‘g.ﬂ’ N M
Ko i Enels,
§ )

ﬂﬂ“}'nﬂ.l.:i_ UUE A& YTY v =




Reve K¢ Shimizu, M.A.,
200 —Fewell Stroet, Kaslo, B.C.
| Nauncewwery .U,

e LENGE

: “‘\‘ Ij IF ,] K

o

Dear Mres Shimizu: 5
' Enclosed 18 o cheque for $165¢00. v way of

| axpianation I may say that the minimum for 1943 has boen raised

i 50 $1350s00 80 that for the first four months you should receive X

L - - 1 . o
9450000+ You have already roceive 00«00 and se the cheque

A -
, aneludes $150s00 on salary and $15.00 on house rent for this month.
I just got back this morning, after an absence
of & month from the office, and find your letter of ¢h o

he 1 on
my desks First of all, re coming to Conferences I’e llace has
already discussed that with Mre. Eastwood - ” u 5 that
she gifficulties may be too great to overcomee However, as
* Vancouver Fresbytery is meeting tomorrow 1 shall try = %
members of the Committee on Japanese Jork together, 711l write
you 1ater aAs to the opinion of the cormittee regardi , Ledom
of bringing tho Japanese Pastors to Vancouver for Conferences
' EERNENad that my persoral opinion is that it would not be wise
under the prescnt conditions of antagonism to your ople here
the coast.

-—

legardi your proposal to spend Lhree or
woeks in the east, I may say that 't has m rsonal support, but
agaln I would like to talk 't ove:

approves I shall write ‘onto by air il to asce .
attitude of the Secretarics of the "oard. ust as s 3 I have
anything dofinite to report L shall write azail r wire you.

e e -E;_ T

_ama

PB/AM
incel




Rev. -"‘:. " ] .“.'\ izu' D;i.flo’
K&ﬂlﬂ, Bel e

Dear lre .nimizu,

the other day, at which Dr.

‘ - . s ~ "
| farat of all, re

that you have not received i

possible and try to discover wh
Eneclosed

; $IOOQCQ

-

The matter o

of Ste Andrew's c!

e in Kaslo, he disc.

rew's congr:
18 now beins done

any need of your col

andreu'se

with tha!
When he

of Ste in
with whet
there is

Ste
|3 Your SUREECST.L
B NMre Nomo%os Mre Komiyana and
and is ¢ inlon is

your garos

The Comnittee is

very un- igtian aet on Lhe
of sellin
of yvour

who has

en air il
Couneil .
likely to
like your
applicat!
British

. —_ aw *
oY 16, I nigne say v
m

interosis of

convened (o study
be done if sufficient

ir play being

four letter of karch 9th
oroy

having them shipped: I shall make

t0 apply on lMarch sal:

was before us in
a8 present.

ittee meeting
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Y se nd that ) each

that it would nc ;
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b"uur pe
letter to Toronto, aski

pa rt
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peorle to know that the
of the prineirles of
exercised
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. 1 o 2 . S 4
0l ') OE1111d : pver l_, 9 .1(lt

Joapanese=owned propertye For youwr own infor r that
Vi O he Ve Consu .

|
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wyeor

pie at heari, a thas Ure y has sent
y hat the b=lxec eral
proposal and to protest i hat 1is
osition to is not ar . e would
United g r the

With kindest repard
I emai

Yours

Ll.:;I‘C}Z (Jf vanada
Atlantic Charter an
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February 19th 1943

e T -

Reve Ko Shimizu, 1.A
Kasloy, B.C.

b

. Deoar !irs Shimizu.

>

wr ke

nerewith wour cheque for $130400, being salary for th
$100400 and rent for January and Fobruary$30.00

Trusting you will find this in or r,

ur's s cerely,

i

1 0n

B JITlce oecraotarve
I

" §

"

1

!

————— s A

4 ! j v . :
in the absence of Mr, Bunt from the cit



Rove WeReMcWilliems,
1716 We 49th Avenuo,
Vancouvery DBeCe

Dear Mres MeWilliams,

Ehclosed

] 4.1

galary up to date
for this month's rent.

raise the vinimum by ol

for this year. s you

i

€

8141466 included in thi

ono=third of the amount

legard

the amount for February in the requisitio . uld 08 at
goon as you got back, you ither come in wil '*phone 1 . - ts

for larch and April, an
rocuisitions for lay.
With ki

/Al
EﬂCol
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Reve TeRe Seg¥Williams,
1716 West <9th Avenue,
Vancouvers “eCe

Dear Mre . Ciuillines,

: " s/ b i ) s P
inelosed herewliih 10 cheque : nth ol

March, 50 hich has been added the usual £ y for rent 7490 travelling

D4

expenses for the month of Januaryy the tOU f the c e 10Lle2%e

iours




January

Reve WeRe ‘“c illiams,
1716 %est 49th Avenuse,
VHHCOUVOI" B.Ci

Dear Rby,

Bnelosed is your salary cheque for January and 1 am hoping 1 t the
one for travel for November and December will be along very soon. |
gsoon ns it arrives, we will mail it to youe

| {ith kindest regards,

Yours most sincerely,



March 19th 1943

Reve Yo U ure,
Grand For o, B«Ce

Dear Mrs Coure,

Bnclosed is a cheque for $105.00
apply on @alary for March and $5.00 house r

WU U = L

With kindest regarde,




Reve Yo Opura,
Grand Forks, B.C.

Dear Nre Ogura:

Enclosed is a cheque for $155.00, and the explanation
of this amount is as follows: The winimum salary for 1943 was raised
by the Board of Home Missions to 1350400, which means that for the
first rour months you should recoive 9450400 on salarye You have
alrondy had $300.00 and this cheque is for the remaining $15000 o

salary, together with $5+00 house rent for the month of Aprile

Hoping that your work is olng on;;. nicelye.

1, 4 e "y
th NAeat regsaras,

PB/AM \
Encel




Reve Yo Opura,
Grand Forks, B,C,

De~r Mre Ogura,

In the absence of lre.
herewith cheque for $110.00, being
for January and February 51000,

Trusting you will fi

Bunt

rom




REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D.
CHAIRMAN

v /7

Enarh nf gq[]me éﬂﬂiﬁﬁiﬂnﬁ REV, ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.0.

The Hnited Thurch of Carada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

299 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A.
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY
February 11, 1943
Rev. W. P. Bunt, i
Vs

807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Nr. Bunt:

I have your requisition for salaries an rent for
the Japanese missionaries in British Colunbia. FEnclosed please
find the cheques.

We have sent $100 to Mr. Magowan for Mr. Kabayama,
and salary and rent for lr.Akagaws will go to Dr. Cormie.

Yours

CHEQUES
HC

4




REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D.

CHAIRMAN g@nar‘h nf Ci—’qnn‘[l) ﬁqiﬁﬁinnﬁ REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE. D.D

The Hnited (ﬁ[!"rf[‘[ of Qanada

SECRETARY

/ REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

299 QUEEN ST, WEST

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD. B A.
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

April 13, 1943

Miss Agnes Murray,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Miss Murray:

I am enclosing cheques for the Japanese Pastors,
| according to the requisition made out by Mr. Bunt in the

| office here. He kept a copy of it, which he may have sent
on to you. The cheques build the married men up to the
basis of $1,350, Plus April house rent: ang in the case of
Mr. Komiyama, to a rate of $1, 200.

Kindest regards.

Yours sincerely,

| p v
CHEQUES

—

ASSISTANT SECRETARY




Reve Te Komiyoma,B.A.,
Lemon Creek, BeCo

Dear Myres Komivoon:

Enclosed i che e for 125402 1cl k2 'ln
yOur Salary up to date until April 30the I am glad to say that the
soard was able to raise the ninimum 510000 so that vour salar r
Shis year will be at the rate of $1200.00. As you have alroady received
9274498, the enclosed cheque will bri it up to $400.00 which is th
amount for one=third of the veare

Regarding the proposel at the & 1 stors
ttend Conference, I may say that is s discussed : ‘e Lastwood
§ Mrs Wallace some five or six k8 ago, ‘ e roac of the

security Commigsion is against your coming down. wever ope
tomorrow to meet most of th bers of our committee Japanese work
and will raise the question again in order to secure t nion of
the Comnmittee, and a little later in t ek I shall write as to what

the judgment of the committece is. ersonally, I think it would be unwise
$OF U8 50 bring you down to Conference, althouph uld t take that

POBLCION re your coming down one at a time to atte to tters concerni
prOporty and the personal effects of your peonles

- &

With my very kindest regards to rr mother father,

e R

ang bept wishes for the continued success of vour :
¥
EX e
i
{! ur 05 cerely,

s e
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Rove Te lomiyama,
Lemon Cr eke
81ocan Gity, B.Ce

Dear Mre Komiyama,

In the absence of
herewith cheque for 791466, beoin




New Denver, B.C,

*

Doar Mre Nomoto:

of April.

In

Reve Kes Nomoto, BeA.,BeD.,

Enclose
made up of $150.00 for
A further expla
of the minimum for 1943
four months you should
$300.00 on salary, t!
to the end of this

.

rogcent lette

getting down to Conferencee.

with Mys Eastwood, and
Fastors dowa to Con

members of th

over with themy ar
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ReV. K.. ‘L’T]Oto’ ff.f-..,:"».f).,
New Denver, HeCo

Dear lirs owmolo,

Engélosed is & choeque
salary for Barch and $10+00 hous

.
| ir w eI~ 5 M e
With kindest re




February 19th 1943

Reve Ke :.'.0’.".’0t0,
New Denver, BsC.

Dear lire liomoto,

In the absence ,
herevith cheque for $120.00, b-i ga.
and rent for January and February 20.0

Trusting you will find thi:




Reve Te Komiyama, B.A.,
Lemon Croe , Slocan City,

Dear Nrs Komiyama,

knclosed is your December cheque for $91.67
completes your salary for 1942, as since the 1lst of Octob
paid on tho basis of a single ordained inister, n 1

o4 was glad to hear from you recently,
mother is standing the cold weather nicely. If your fath
wood supply up and have it sufficiently dry to burn, tl
not suffer toe greatly in your little housee There is
t0 look forward to, and then things should be botters

I want to sey again
which was given me by your mother and
in closing woeuld like to wish them
Best Creelinys.

Yours most si
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Reve Ke Shimizu, M.A.,
KaS].o, Je Co

Dear lire Shimizu,

: Enclosed is a checue for 67450, which is ) 30 you
for 4¢ monthe ront at 15400 & month from the 15th of , cember 31st
1942 This checue 4id not arrive prior to my leaving for h 30
it 1s 1ate in reaching YOUe ~ ’ ; ;

Dre Dorey is on his way @est, and intends it the
Japansse communities in the hootenaye FHe will vprobablvy be s rou the
gesinite date of his visit to Kaslo. but I am lte sure th s plan is
to be with you for next osundays the 28th, und thet he will 7@ on the
evening otage from lNelson. If you get this letter befor {rom hia,
SChIRE S0 PABHE be well to reserve a rcom for him a' th wil

want te roturn to Nelson on tho il e¢ar on nday after
had bettor speak to the driver, that a sge :
Dre Dorey.

ci

re ] ]
With kindest recards to vou and Nr 3]




Reve Ke Shimizu, HMeAe,
Kaslo, BeCos

Dear lre Shimizu,

Enclosed are two chequesyé
on salary for the month of January and th

will be satisfactory to youe

1

Regarding rent, 1 have re
rent from the 15th of August tc the end of
come along & little later one (hen
include a request for January and Februar:
it monthly, which I think will be more sa

Many thanks for sending in
give a splendid idea of what ig being don
gent on your request t
presentlye I noticed in the paper

$hat this has not deprived you of the use
provided for your officoe.

1 am sure that it will be much easier
wvork with these improvements to the bu
responsibilities of shipping the hymn book
Miss Talt asked. lre. Mewilliams was goi
books to be shipped and 1 hope that by

e

Trusting that you and
the winter is not too severe. S
are having the coldest weather in some &
deal of snow on the grounde an}y
the situation is very seriouss However,

¥ith kindest regards $0 yo

I remain,

Yours

¥
S ;1,-1, s sleiae &

- .‘.ﬂ:‘;-&bmﬁ — . — ’

for 1942, which I am very pleased to be able

gending

complete

to Toronto for more forms and you sh
* the death of

Is the work done on the chur

47

ow you will have
your family are keepin
you dll heard, !
any families
S0me 1".',‘.!_..1. Gf

PR -

most sincerely,




Reve K¢ Shimizu, MeA.,
K"S].O, B.C.

Dear Mre 3hinizu,

Your December che
hope that it reaches you in time
Home Mission Board to build th
same basis as that paid our Canadi
$1250400s It mey be the middle

it will be after the reports

reteived on salary for 1942, I
forms and 25 soon rs they arrive 1

4 would like to

Season's Heartiest Greetings.

\ r . .
Lours
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Reve Ke 5! imizu, MeA.,
H66—+ometi—itraet,
Vanesuvor, BaC.

Dear lire Shimizu,

Enclosed
The delay in your gettin
to the office today aft r

I note that ¢
dosk, but it will be impossible
right away, but I hope to '
weeke.

1

Hoping tha

forvard to seelng you prob:




B e ——
-y

OV« "
i'u. B}(‘;) ‘. L:.

Dear

advance on salory




Rove Ke S?-imizu, Mo_u’
KaﬂlO’ Be Co

Doar lirs Shimizu,

s Eneclosed is
salary for July. “onthly re
when complete some wi'l o 8
in regularly, it will be
by uonth.

I have not had ti
expenses yet, but hope to do so soo
again regording the smount you pay
over the house you occupy, as we she
also and them the a ount per month i

With good wigheg

rom




Rove Ko Shimizu, M.A.,
Kasloy BeCe

Dear Mr. ShLimizu,

LS

When writing you yost
for $100.00 which ig to be epplied
Fairview iLissions As the chequo |
endorsation, and you will know wheti

i might eay that 1 sent
for $1,000.00, which Migs Suttie brou
that 4t b kept in the speciul Japan

| . h 2 ™~ ¢ L .
_ )\gﬂin agsuring you,o01 mny beat 18008,




Reve He
New Denv

Dear !re

items:

i
| in the o
i There was
8 Miesio
I e 1.4
y carry 1

: ol light bil

"{ local co:
1 would b:

Denver,
on Tuee’
| If you

| the bhus

arrival.

oard would pay light and ,er,

| it shoul

* early nexn

lomoto, BeAeyBeD.,
T‘, B.C.

vomoto

Bnclosed 1s a cheaue for $96.85 and it is

1

Rent Septs &nd October 1942 (F

Rent December 1942 1C
Moving expenses ~ Revelstoke to Yew Defver.e««.

I trust that you

1 have Just retur from t] orth,
fice, 80 it may be Lhat 1 shell . fully
one point about which you ed, regardi

8 expensge yourselfe. liosl of * Canadian kinis®
1 end the great majority of them also pay t!
rogation wents to pay these iteme that is all r
better just the same i r ar y t0 pay

v i & Pusad & . .
be sent as a contribution to the tiome 110

Dre Doroy is on his way wesi, an is plan
4 thG Ozh o 1{1 al 386 CO LA h e | ]

P L - g r . 1 - o
Varch 2nd to lew Denver, and 3 the , of
- 5 » v = 1 ’
’.1 },lf‘.r v Jg ¥ 1 X \a(.b.D LS & J LV r s
L] . L] (| " -
n i (.-'.n‘.]."}:_:, 3 | dica v AT - FERY il L Il I O
"1 a 2 | - y ‘
Nelson i1n in 180 aiLveraoon o1 L "G e
1 1 1
l\x.. - wlle i Y . v S -

nis



Reve K omoto, BeAsyBaD.,
‘ Ne'.v D"_'!nv.”‘l“, B.C.

Dear Mr, Nomoto,

I am happy to enclose

By €4 Lor ol o Ul 01

L them covers an advaence on salar or tl th of U, 'y '
- 4 - d eLa Jg 9 | =]

J cost of living bonus for the year 1942 In addition to Ve
4 asked Toronto to issue & che .

! i ue for 0«00 coveri
y , Revelstoke and one at lNe: Denver, | to include
I li you to move from Revelsioke to I o
lf { along a little later and I shall

T W P
olAal S61 v GO 1] i i i

. = i B Y f,} _7 . 5 ] L ';
oo the norths

; = :

i 4 also gave Toronto » « Le s of
J: on the field while you were at Revelstoke., but ]
1 any allowance for this, as the regulation is that

i

there has to be travel of at least fifty miles each Sundave.

-

_ The reports which you sent in have given me rly accarate
'l aceount of the work on your field and 1l that you e tr de |
. are quite satisfactory, but I would like
X reports; in the wide column on the left hend

names of the places one below the othaor ch as W ver ol

f 9 ' 9 I'y . JOrry,
i Nelson Ranch, etc., and then the st tistics for each point i | L .he
ol name of the place. This will make a better reporte.

Regarding rent, I shall include January and Fobruary in your

FebBuary salary cheque, and thereafter I shall as
that #i11 be more satisfactory for everyone :

A
Y

s @

above the store or do you still intend to mov: into that
we wore looking at, if it should become vac:

vaCanduye

L
-
@
B
-

In closing, let me say that I g preciate rnestness and
falthfulness with which you are trying to carry on your work, d I hope that Y
it will become a little easier for you as the days pass by hink »
1 good idea for you to organise an execisyive Board and I tr at you wi
; find them very helpful to you.

d hope that the weather is not too sovere
£0 keep warm, in which case you will be botter off
in Vancouvere.

you are able
han s t of yople here

-
I I 200 v

cr

With ny besgt ishes to Mrse Nomoto nd yours
j. ol - ) ’”it 9
fours

2

most




RBV. {0 :"O .Otf', HelAe ’B.D-,
New Denver, B.C.

Dear lrs !‘omoto,

snclosed is vour Dece
the middle of January before tho peym
moving exponves are complet d.

Ore Doroey has npreed
should be panid on the same basis
rate of 513250400 a year. Afior

we shall bHe adble to know how much

Mrae Bunt and I ap:
and want to assure that our very
g0 out to Erse Nomoto and yourself,




Liae

e s

October 20th 1942

Reve K¢ Nomoto,
Rev.lstOka 9 Bﬂc.

Dear lre lNomoto,
+ Enclosed is your salary cheque forithe | . £ OUctobery, and 1

{5 want to efplain that the delay in gettin  is e ¢ act that 1 have
boon umy“frcm the off ce for sevoral eks and just ot shis roninge

i vur Committee on Japanocce work is eti 'Towy and 4 hope
2 » ‘ . .

g that we will be able to formulate 'lonsg for 6 ur nese

H Fastors which will be final at leesst for sevoral the at rato.

2 ehal) write you again shortly after

With kindest rogards to
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Rove "« "omoto,
Rovolatoke, BeCs

Doar 're Nomoto,

BV » p ‘]
snclosod

galar, account for

ith
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““In love of the brethren be ter derly affection on \nothet

m_h'ﬁ)“(’f ptgfcrring one another; in diligence not slothful; fervent 1
spirit; serving the Lo_rd; rejoicing in hope; patient in BT ¢t e
continuing steadfastly in prayer.”'—Rom. xii: 10 19
QUARTERLY REPOR’] e
& ,l 4 ‘ ‘ 6
Report for months of u ¥
Number of preaching services con lucted |
Average attendance (.q:p'-'r_r"n- te) F ’
Prayer meetings held during quarter
-5 9
Average attendance at prayer meetines
How many Bible Study classes taught
Average attendance of men Wwomen
Average attendance the Sunday School .
Number Of Vi:lils made to homes and business pla .,‘-J-; AP
Sick calls made to hospital / h
\dult [nfant

How many baptisms during quarter

Addresses given in other places on Mission

This report should be accurately filled out for the
quarters ending March 3 1st, June 30th, Sept. 30th, and
Dec. 31st, and mailed to the Superintendent within one
week, together with a letter reporting any interesting de
tails of the work of the Mission, not ‘ncluded in the figures
above, especially any remarkable conversions to Christian-
ity, outstanding sacrifices for Christ, or new developments

of the work.

Signature of Missionary




/ [ et

FFEMIZED ACCOUNT of TRAVELING EXPENSES

(Enter each ticket separately)

Places Visited Amouni

Total

NOTE:—Hotel expenses will be paid at' the
$1:00 per day for room only.

rate' of
Expénses for month of

Signature
Mission

Address




Reve Ke lomotoy, Bele,'s o,
Revelsto 0y BeCe

Deayr lire Homoto,

A cheque for 25140 1
an advance on salary for Aucust of . 10(
Steveaton to Revelstoke 71.20, house
and expenses incurred in your trip to

Will you let me hav
of the ex'onses involved in your t
dike to have it gent in rojulirly

With ind




Revwe Ko llomoto, BeAsyBeD.,
Revelstoke, BeCe

Dear Mre lNomoto,

Bnglosed is a choque for 100600 which is b f an advai
on your July salarys Finel settlement will have to be deferr ntil such ti

88 we are able to get reports as to the rec , . Co ; or
these reports are being prepared and i1l 1 3

Owing to pressure of congsiderable work hore in th

have not yot attended to the matter of your mo ’ 9
| in the near future.
| 828 ‘ | ;
: Have you eny additional keyve to | c | . . tond
You will remember that you left throe lkoys, sunlly ther y two c
108Ks AD we are making arrangonents with the Custodien % 01
at Steveston for the duration of ¢ ar, all koys 1 _ is -
| and so if you have additiocnnl keys I ld like y 0 0 me :
g The building will be used for t! tors of furniture otce, anoes
; PeONAe OfF Dteveston, and we heve an undertekin, in writi | ur reonal
b effects as woll as those belo weing to e ch. .re¢l 111 be car 3] ard :

Jith kind regards,

v

e ——————— T T

Sy -



.......

' 1 ROV. K. Nﬂmoto, B..I“.. ,B.Do’
1 : Revelstoke, R.C.

i -

[ Dear Mre Womoto,

ﬂ Encloged herewith is your cheque for the month of Ji
which I fruet you =111 receive promptly.
| p
W 1 was very glad thet lre MeWillioms wes . ole to spend
| e couplae of dBYB with you, end freom what I have K. ]
vioit was very much worth whilo.

»

I believe that his

| With kindest regards to Mrse Nomoto and yourse

i remain,

Tours most sincerely,

e e

WPB/AM
Encel

S ——————————




e

.......

Reve Je Kabayama,
R&ymond, klta.

Deﬂr Hr. KPbﬂYﬂmﬂ,

Enclosed 18 a cheque for ¢100.0t hich 3

salary for the month of Januarys All paymenits om galary which are made

before the lHome Mission Board, at its meeting in 1 ts , :
{ | hes A “ rants are

the year, are made as "advances”e rter the Board

o vou will be pald each mC the

| determined, the full emount comi
| I have written to Mr. Magowar, askin k ut the
monthly requisition for your galary from now On. I1f you are talkl to him
| in the near future you might find out what he uld think of your cheque
gent to Mre Marston, so that it could be given to you ith lay which
results from having it go by way of the censors §11 you 1 e sond 10
monthly report to Nre Marowan, instead of to me, who should r ve these reporis
i as you are sorking under his convenarshipe. 1 have told Dre ' t uld
' agk you to gend your report to MreMagowane Of course u will copy to

Dre Doreyes

\bout a week or ten days 188 iled

pe VYOou

3
,;:5:
i
@

.

f photograph of myself, as an 6x
; received it 211 right.

:
| ’ T . . . . - N
I am thinking of ealling in to see

./I |
l the meeting of the Home Mission Board, but that 111 be on A8
E W - = - i— ’ ’ arl o iy -7 R a2 = 1 1A ] B +
: Aprile fHven although you are not now under mj supervi Ny like t¢
nd to learn firsi S0 bout the

come and see you and your family,

| work in ilbertae

jui)
~
—
()
3

Jith my very kin

our st sincerely,

CEEe e it e
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Rowe Jo Kabeyama ,
Raymond, Alta.

Dear MNr. Kabayama,

Lnclosed is your
will reach you prior to Chrigstmss

stmeg.
Toronto tha? oup Japanese Pastors sh
Canadian ‘nasters, and Dr. Dorey ha;
mean that fer 1942 your salary will b
the middle of January bofore you get |

! oL

In ¢losing let me
ehildren, the Season’:

. Ty
8 Ureevingse




Reve Je Kabayama,
Raymond, Altae.

Dear lire. Kabayana,

Enclosed are
choque for the month of Uctober,
cost of your moving e:penscs - or rat ™ _ e vard
personally in travelling from Ocean Falls to | - il i
The SRE000 18 made up according to the statemont in my Lotter a € September
the 17th.

Our Church takes

should have been horne by the BeCeS

that body for a refund of the sbove
for such refund, we are issuing a ci
Security Commiss on has alroeady

and we fully expect that in your ca
reimnbursed by the Coomission for wl

i notice that
as I have ust returned aftor

-

ansvoring your leiter a 1ittl
Just a8 soon as possibloe.

ith




ROBERT B, COCHRANE, D.D

REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D. A . o 4
Board of Home Missions vev. rogERT 8. coc | .

CHAIRMAN
REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.
rm

@The Hnited (hurch of T anada
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY
299 QUEEN ST, WEST REV. MALCOLM C, MACDONALD, B.A.
ASSISTANT SECRETARY g

TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

i
February 9. 1943.

REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D

Board of Home Missions

REV. A. LLOYD sSMITH, D-D.
REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

CHAIRMAN /
The Hnited @hurch of Qunada
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY
200 QUEEN sT, WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A. _"
-~ TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY "
AIR MAIL May BU, 1942

Rev. W. P. Bunt,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Mre. Bunt:

er of April 29th asking for
to be sent to you by air
heque.

I have your lett

$100 in favor of Mr. Kabayama,
mail. Enclosed please find this ¢

Yours sincerely,

S




|
' Japanese are nob faced w

| o~ .k
REV. A. LLg;:Mi:ITH. D.D. " narh [Tf #l Un‘te Iﬁﬁtnnﬁ REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D. l :[:
S SECRETARY ‘ S
; >
The United Churely of @anada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D. i
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY r‘r.-‘

299 QUEEN ST, WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A. i
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY &

! —

| February 9, 1943. e
| Air Mail v c

i <

% Rev. W. P. Bunt, B.A., B.D., H

} ¢/o Rev, F, E, Runnalls, ByA., B.Ds,

' Prince George, B.C. e

! '::--t

‘ Dear Mr. Bunt: ~

! Re: Japanese :

i

f‘ I have your letter of January 25th. I am glad >

that you approved of what we did, I am not sure that the
ith the same financial obligations

1f I thought they were nob, |

as our Canadian ministers.
We can discuss that when 1

would make some deductions.
see you,

I had no suspicions in my mind that you were
trying to open the question of Mr. Ogura's salary for the
£irst half of the year. It recalls that old proverb:
nSend a thief to catch a thief." Neither of us belong

to that category.

T

With very kindest regards,
. Yours sincerely, //
: 7 ./
[ L%f()z:*m;«_
nhu gl

4

GD:MB
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January 25th 1943

Reve Yo O ura,
PeOs Box 295,
Grand Forks, B.C.

Deear lire Ogura,

I am vepy happy to enclose two cheques, ©
your salary advance for the month of January, nd t}
$100.,00 Cost of Living Bonus for 1942, and $25.00 on ace
in salary for the second half of last yeare. 1 trust ¢

satisfactorye

1 have written Toronto asking for 91500 for
the last three months of 1942 and also for 5000 on ace
expenses on the field for last year. his cheque may come

and I shall send it to you when I return from my trip to
begin tomorrowe

By the way, did you get a photogra h of
I sent one t0 you as en expression of the veason’s
yet heard if you received ite.

The reports which you sent in are very sati
fndicate the faithfulness with yhich you are un ertaki
¢ $)

present fieldes With this very severe weather, I kno
to do very muche I hope you are comfortable in your home.

I wrote Mre Keyworth, telling him what 1 he

accomplish in Victoria, and you will have received r
As the Kootenay FPresbytory will be meeting before I go T
might lot ¥reKeyworth know of any further re sests for
and when I am in Victoria, ight be able to arrange 2
gorry thet I did not find the mimeograph machine. What ma
and in what kind of = case is it o closed?

to Mrse. Qgur

With my very kindest re ards

the potatoes very much and if you had

PeSe We are enjoyin ye
it very di fficult

to send them to us, we would be findi
Vancouver just nowe

llJUO'.:() 5

ck
()

e "

-

&
otatoes



Rove Ya U

ura,

Grand Forks, DBeC.

Dear lre Cgura:

I‘G':t, l _
and' a

Enclosed is a cheque

N o Ak 24 > 2 o b $Whda sanantal -
2 trust that vou will find this acceptablee

e
L]
=
o
k!
?
Lde
4
bt

L

Japanese communitiese The de

March
March 4th

and you

o
’

of potla
Mrge Buf

t0 6th, end 1 expect he will come on tl 'ain lson on Thursday
2 }10‘{!01"‘1" ] e ‘.l‘]‘: ! ..P ] ¥ L1 € J 6 _fﬂ.'-'h ',; ‘ bea J u.-.’“y'.‘}()l‘th,

iy get that word before &

o

diﬂ(‘-:"} comin noma oM

389 which you sonty and 1 we

nas already written Ue

for $60¢00. his is ¢ or three nonths
par, November and December 1942 at $5.00 per moni ‘ L1in 1500,
oUsll travel allowance for six months of 1942, fro 0 Decembers

D
2
~
D
Q

o

o)

¥

H'

(v -
- o0

"' 3 > ' |
ontl i\ -1 rae
. " 2 . .
LN L1ime L0 86 e av L ,- ve

I OUrs



Reve Yo Ogura,
Grand Forke, BeC,

Dear Mr. Ozure,

four December che
I have already written you that
the rate of 1250400 n ear, but i
final pay: nt comes alonge

Owing to the great a
I have not yet been able to g0 to Victo:
those few tlivge which you wanted '
beginning of Jenuary before I o
bring too muck inconvenience to

in ¢loging let me
Greetings.
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Reve Yo Opurn,
Grand Forkoy BeCe

Dear Mre Opgura,

inclosed is a che
itews: Cartage and Freight
congignment of goods $18.49; 1
house rent for July, Auguct and septe
of V26467 on salary, which is mede
loan $33+33 from $£0400 edvance on

You gont me a statome
t0 25s1)s DUt the payuont of thi
lald down regarding travel on th
will probably be done after Drs
statement which you sent in, it
amount of gsasoline and oil, for
12 and 13 miles on a g-llon,
talk this over with l're. Ko
be that you ought to keep
far more dleage per gallon
travelling in July than
the Poard of Home Minsions
for travel on the field.
around Grand Forks, but |
Greenwood nnd et Christin
if wo @0 not look after

Yooedbly you mi h
advise you m@ to the amount of
g¢lose touch with the whole of

with my very ki d




JOJI MIZUNO

KUSUTARO KusumoTo
TREASURER

MUNETAKA SAMESHIMA Hirtoria Japanese Migsion

(THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA)
REV. YUTAKA OGURA

o1
PHONE G ARDEN 3536 ﬁﬂt é /7%&.
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Reve Yo Qpurea,
Grand FWRS' BeCo

D’P’ Mre Ogura,

Enclosed is a cho
Advance on salary for July 6001
loaving U26467« You will remembor
have to be repald by the end of Dec
taken off gach monthly cheque.

4 have not had ti:
oxpenses, but hope to do so wi
you palid im travelling
couple of weookse

With kind
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REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D.
CHAIRMAN

E,-!";Ual‘h Uf ;IHUI]IB élm:[iﬁ‘ﬁiun5 REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D. f‘:

SECRETARY

@lgc gﬂniteh (ﬂl]urrh of Qaneda REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.p 1

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

295 QUEEN ST. WEST

REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD. B.A s 4
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

ASSISTANT SFCRETARY

>
ATR MAIR June 17, 1942,
ReVO w. Pu Bunt, / v,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg., S

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr. Bunt: Re Mr. Ogura

I have your letter of June 16th. I am enclosing
& cheque for $200, advance for Mr. Ogura. I Go not see
that there is anything else that we can do. This is a
terrible thing tc happen to a man. Under the circumstances,
he is abeolutely innocent and I do not see that we can do
anything except send you this advance.

1 have to leave in a few minutes for Hamilton.
Consequently 1 shall write you tomorrow about ways and means

of repaying this, but I gather you are in a hurry for this
so it is going air mail.

lours sincerely,

-

[/

'ﬁ“’;,_.ﬁm

CHEQUE b4
GD:HC

Dictated ?ut signed
in writer s absence.
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REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D.

CHAIRMAN

REV, ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D.
SECRETARY

Enm‘h of Home Missions
The Hnited Thureh of anada

REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

299 QUEEN ST. WEST MALCOLM C. ?-‘7)“C'T)O.'\U\LD, B.A.
TORONTO 2. ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Rev. W. P. Bunt,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver,B.C.

Dear Mr. Bunt:

We have your requisitions
missionaries, and also for the Marine Committee. En-
closed please find the cheques as asked with the ex.

cepticn of the one for Mr. Akagawa, which we are for-
warding tc Dr. Cormie.

for the Japanese

Yours sincerely,

‘-’.4‘_/,6.\—‘/ L{/(m /./JF

—




Reve Gaorge Dorey, D.D,,
299 Queen Street W.,
Toronto \2) Ont,

Dear Dre Doray,

.

Re Jepanese

When making out the January re
suggestion that Dr. Cormie take car '
January lsts I have therefore writt
Mre Akagawa entirely in his hands
Magowan along the ssme line in respect
would be botter to he @ him exercise complete
The monthly reports should he sent to Mr. lNag

of to e, and as 1 shall be writing lreKabave il
i shall Sustruct him to gend his monthly r

Mre Shimizu has run out of
reports, and has asked to have s supply
care of from the office.

Yith kind regerds,

I remain,




Rr}tr. '.‘f‘"..)"... 2 lﬁm;(‘ B. 'q-i ,D.Dc .
441 Someraet “uilding
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i ad 18 ke § .-""),-, e LLIL®

deur Dre. Ucrmio,
Although Dr
had $o roc.isition for Lir.
included 12 my requeivions
$100.00« Doubtless his

you know tlnt 4 a a2ll not

r

cne

but will lesve it entirelv to

Trustin

not havi

TOWUe




SECRETARY

REV. A. L;ﬁ:’[:MSAI:ITH. D.D. (ﬁnarh nf ﬁnlne (:ﬁqiﬁﬁinnﬁ / REV, ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D.

/
J
|

@The Hnited Church of Tanada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

S

With regard to his salary for 1942, Mr.
Akagawa has been getting only $60. a month. I have told
Dr. Cormie to wait until the end of the year before making
any change, My suggestion is that after the end of the
i year he should be paid at the rate of $100. a month, I
| don't think the Japanese will be able to make any consid-
| 1 erable contribution to Mr. Akagawa's salary and consequent-
| ly we shall have to take up the slack,

|
i
' i 299 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A, _J
i , TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY ‘
| November 30, 1942. - <
| _
|
t; ,
l@ S
“
|’ o
|
1 Rev. W, P, Bunt, B.A., B.D.,
1 807 Dominion Benk Bldg.,
| Vancouver, B.C,
I
I Dear Mr, Bunt:
%y: Re: Japanese
’E;] We have had some correspondence with Dr.
!J' Cormie about Mr., Akagawa's work. He is keeping in close
i touch with him,
|
i
I

In any case, so long as he is in Manitoba,
I think Dr., Cormie might very well recuisition for his
, salary, beginning January lst, 1943, if this commends
: itself to you.

! Yours sincerei;7n
t - | /)




COPY TO MR BOUNT

RQV. J. A. COﬂie’ D.DO’
441 Bomerset Bldg.,
Winnipeg, wan.

Dear Dr. Cormie: REs MR, AKAGAWA

I am gending you herewith hie c¢henue for the
month of November, with the addition of six months!
travel at the rate of 150 which he had in British Col-
umbla. ‘I think it would be well fér vou to send this
cheque to Mr. Sparling and ask Wim t6 hand it to Mr.
Akagawa., That will prevent its golng 211 over the
place and 1 csn see no resson why it should not be
done in this way.

I am.also enclosing the rent for ¥rs. Moody.

Yours sincerely,



~ REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D.

— ———
e ———
¥ - - aan e

REY. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D.
[

Hoard of Home Missions

The Hnited Churely of (anada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY e
209 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, B.A.
ASSISTANT SECRETARY ; 4

TORONTO 2. ONT ARIO

Nov. 10, 1942 '
P

Rev. W. P. Buni,
807 Dominion Bank B1ldg.,

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Mr. Bunt: RE: MR. AKAGAWA

We recelved your requisition. We have sent

Mr. Akagawa's cheque to Dr. Cormie this time 8s the
suggestion has been made that it can be sent to Mr.
Sparling, our minister at Morris, who will have it to
Mr. Akagawa. That will save some time and T am sure
will be satisfactory to you.

ould tell me why we

1 wonder whether you C
are only paying him at the rate of $60 a month? I

have no doubt there ig a very good reason but if it
has been discussed, 1 have forgotten about it.

The cheques for the dher Japanese Pastors

are enclosede

Yours sincerely,

ot



Reve Ye Akagawa,
Morris, Mane

Dear | re Akagava,

Enclosed is
for the month of Octobor, o

.I. h?:VC‘
the remson why your c

1 tr 104 tha

work da prosperinge LTe LOTOY tol
and how gled he wes O nave pd a ]

¥PB/A
Encel
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Post Office Box195,
Morris, Manitoba,
August 25th, 1942,
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Post Office Box195,
Morris, Manitobsa,
August 2>th, 1942,

Rev. W.P, Bunt ,
Superintendent of Home Mis

807 Dominion Bank Builg
Vancouver, B.C.

sions,
ing,

Dear Mr. Bunt ,

Received your letter of Au
yesterday, which ¢rossed mine, sent on the 22nd.,
As I stated in the previous letter I hsave not yet
received any cheques, eéxcept one for $60.00 from
Dr. Dorey on August 1st. If this advance of #60.00
is my salary for the month of August,as stated in
your letter, then I have not yet in hand my salary
for July, nor my travelling expenses. Undoubtedly

this is due to the present mail services, DUt I
thought it is wisest to mention this

I had overlooked to mention to you that
I have received my cheque for June, at Dr. Cormie's
office on the day we arrived here.

gust 19th,

iect to you.

Yours very Sincerely,




Rove Yo Akogawa,
Morris, Hane

Doar lire Akagawve,

|

Toronto has adviso
covering an adveance on salary
travel from Vancouver o lorris,
subnitted to re after you reachoed
for your ront is regulorly gont to Cor

Ve

Up until the end
roquest for your salary and intlho
gent you upon which to submit r

»

+9

'i.ru AN 1<
are enjoying it, and both

e L R T
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June 19th 1942

- g

Reve Y.Akaga'n,

¢/0 Reve JsAs Cormie, D.D.,
44) Somerset Building,
Winnipegs Nan.

Dear Mre Akegawa,
Enelosed herewlth is your cheque covering grant for the

month of June, and I hope that you will receive it in due time.. FPossibly
it may be walting for you by the time you reach iinnipoge

L ¥ . .

4 hope that you had a vory safe and saticfaciory journey
from Vancouver to Manitobe.

With good wishes to Mrs. Akegawa and yourself,
I remain,

Yours most siuceroly,

WPB/AM
Ence.l




June 19th 1942

Mraos WeReMeWilliams,
1716 West 49th Avee,
Vancouvery B,Ce

Dear Mrse MoWillliems,

inelosed herowith is & Ci
1 would forward to you should it arrive prior to
you had full authority to forge his sndorsation on

you will find % usefuls Might I suggest that you save at .

for him %o spend when he gets backe
With kindest regards,

1 remain,

Yours mof




Reve Ye Yoohioka,
Kelownn, DeCe

- Dear Mre. Yoohioka,

A c¢heque for $51.08!
April, HNay and June and July, accor
enclosed horewith.

Mre Potrie has no d
gond me a separate statement esch mo
tl‘ill. to the camps . Your travell:

'111 pubnit to Nr. Pf*trl_o, the

With overy ood




ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.n

t 10 £ &
|
i
:
|
| Miss Gwen Suitie,
a1 | 652 Keefor Street,
| Vancouver, B,.C.
|
| Doar Miss Suttie,
It would be appreciated you will brin ) the attention
of the Board on Powell Streot congregation, the matta: ]

Reve T Komiyema. Ag you know, the ! Misei
F : support of our Japanese ministe th

) K2 orio - Ul ar reg: rdless
of where thoy e 0e workinge At the same +3 : :

viC Sam eal ‘ rd 18 exnecti that
w the Conﬁragltion, a8 long as it is carrvi ) k11 4o otha e

the enlary of its minister. M. Mtnbauts aut ot

2R AT

. » o DO LA) J r T, O - k‘ " ) o i"\}'
the Board of Homo Hissio 8 from the date at hieh - : 14 b
the TFowell Street people.

il L | | ) v M(
o

A o ol on o’ 1. . "

-;S : l. hOIN 21l 3 Fir ]

the work at Powell Stroot ey s ah |

» and will prob DLy have thi onsibility for
, another month or 80, it would be a yreat nelp to the o igsion Board if
| Powoll Street is able to take care of nis salary, icl " a single ordained
! minister, is $1050.00 oy yoar.
:; You will understand vhat it will e¢¢ issi ard
1 nearly double what it gic last year, if it is to soe stors cet
i their salary for 1942, and this is due 0 the droppi 1] ngregational
| support as a result of the avacuation, and to t) ' :
|

‘td g ‘ ( ( Q J -~ ovain '
18 | expenses and the rentin or nouses for most of the : ¥ U wi :
[ L » ) - ; : ' 4 . — : p ~
’ [ ] t!zerefore, t.hf".t if Po ell -.'tl"('lc?l'- Su] reg i) il A8 J1lon 0 08891Dble 9
e it will be a grent helpe
. -

thanking you,




: | Rev. W. P. Bunt,
e 807 Dominion Bank Bldg. ,
Vancouver,B,C.

Dear Mr. Bunt:

account for January.

two months,

CHEQUES
HC

up Dy Wi v~

If on Cht‘(‘ki i

D ca
these Japancse Pastors

§ith kind regd

RE -LOYD SMITH, D.D. iﬁnarh nf f‘ﬂ'—'l[]nlc jﬂiﬁﬁiﬂl’lﬁ

e Eﬁnm‘h of Home (iﬁrliﬁﬁinnﬁ

\ Sy The Hnited Church of Canada

299 QUEEN ST, WEST
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

Qal. /09 34 )
) IREL
! lf——‘r‘\/} 25 - (

\
\

Jral

Very sincerely yours,

i

» my figures /ith
. s
1ad to have YO

W d be s i the t
re inecorrect, 1 gould R s the Beards ¢. he
I thbsa deficits are made U] i~ht very well omitb the
éisreéarded, I think that 10 £L~.JP‘LtY o11 provid
re belnj

rds,
I remainy

YUUI‘:’ L_-‘S

March

v
)11

10

t sincerelyy

13,

our records, ¥
mnd me a C

B ad

act gtal

REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D

REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D
SECRETARY

REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.
ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

REV. MALCOLM C, MACDONALD, B.A.
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

1943

Enclosed please find the cheques for the Japanese Pastors
1 as you have asked them., I am returning Mr. McWilliam's expense

+ & chegue of $350 in favor of the Marine Committee is also
enclosed, including the engineer's salary,and boat expenses for

&=
vernayue vo
sonuses, as all
rogent time.
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‘ RE -LOYD SMITH, D.D. I T
Board of Home Missions

1 Reve Goorge Dorey, DeD.y

209 Queen Street W.,
Toronto () Ont.

Dear Dre Dorey,
JApanese gtors

Q R 4 o
Re Salaries of Japanct
-——”—-ﬂ—ﬁh-—.-—-ﬂ- — — ”‘-ﬁ- _4--_—.-—-.’.-. “—‘-&—-—_ﬁ’

atement of wl

herewith st

110
‘i In the case of
ance school, which etted him 920U VU

11E
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B |
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promised at the

|
|
I I am submitting

received on galery during 1942« here the grant fro

1 have made the necessary leductionss 1 think this stal

any rate it is correct according to the s nformat ion which
sis, knowin that your

used 5125000 as th )

that 1 have
paid

these men should be ag that rate.

In the case of lirs Ono, - ou L
be made to him, even although it would that he
full amounte Knowing something of his

I quite sure in my own mind that he re
| ig ‘the gist of his roporte

of Mre Yoshioka at

closing up of the langu
n salary raised by the fi 1de

1

i the Fall, 1 digcussed with him the poss

&2 . k' ' 1 .

.E! , *  amount to gompensate him for the loss of fees irol
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RE -LOYD SMITH, D.D. :ﬂgnarh nf Eﬂnntg miﬁﬁintls REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D.

SECRETARY

January 16th 1943

| | Reve George Dorey, D.D,,
| 1 299 Queen Street We,
l | | Toronto (2) Ont.

Dear Dre Dorey,

Re Rent and travelling expenses Japanese Pastors

o ———

Attached hereto 13 a statement of amounts
J for 1942 to four of our Japanese workers. I think t

which should be paid
quite elear so that nothing need be said furthere.

at the statement is

TR . Mre Yoshioka has sent me a statement of expenses incurred in
I IE his trips to the camps at Princeton and Hope, and has said 1 : the same
! statment has been sent to youe - While he shows a balance due o v436, I note
‘?.‘ that included in the expenses is an amount of $5.00 for a trin to Grand Forks
i and refurns His visit to Grand Forks was purely a personal one, although he
| held meetings at each of lir. Ogura's preaching points, and brought a great
’f. deal of encouragement and fellowship to Mre Ogura and the J panese in and
M around Grand Forks, which is of course outside of the bounds his responsibility.
_ ; | I would therefore suggest that no further payment to made to him on this account
! BB and I shall write him explaining that recommendation.
! 1
% ? ? I presume that you will send the cheques for thesc men, both in
% I respect of deficits and travelling expenses to this office« That will enable me
i 3" to have a correct record kept here of thes paymnentse
\ :7_1 With kindest resards,
g x; 1 remain,
1
i

Yours most sincerely,




¢

RE -LOYD SMITH, D.D. ‘!-!}:{[Jarh l'lf lﬂnllt[\ i}lﬂiﬁgil1tlfl REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE. D.D.

CHAIRMAN
SECRETARY

Che Hnited Thurcl of Canada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D =

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

299 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD. B.A .
TORONTO 2. ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY

c_"q

AIR MAIL January 22, 194

ReVO Vio Po Burl-tp’
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr. Bunt: RE: JAPANESE

Thanks for your letter. I am enclosing a sheet showing
the amounts paid as grants for salary. The figures differ slightly
from those which you sent. As a matter of fact, I am surprised that
you got so close to it, because there were so many changes during
the year.

You will see there were some small deficits: Mr. Akagawa,
$15, Mr. Kabayama, $14, etc. On the other hand, MNr. McWilliams and
Mr. Yoshioka had got half the cost of living bonus. I can understand
that no cost of living bonus was paid to the dher men because the
cheques went out at a time when everything was utter confusion amongst
these people. We gave the matter our best thought and came to the
conclusion that there was no reason why the Japanese brethren should
not receive the cost of living bonus as well as other men, and conse-
quently the cheques are going out to you, as indicated on the schedule.

I have not included one for Mr. Komiyama. I think the
difference between $1,100 which he receives and §1,250 which Mr. Kaba-
yama gets is too small and that he can manage on the §1,100.7 I have
not taken into account the deficit in Mr. Nomoto's salary. If you
think that should be considered, we shall review the matter when we
hear from you.

With regard to Mr. Ygura, I do not see why we should re-open
the question of Victoria shortage unless the extra recommended is based
on the fact that the field did not pay up the money. I am not sending
this $100 meanwhile, but if your request is based on that, we shall give
further consideration to this case. We have given him the $25 deficit
for the second half year because he got so little for the first half.

In the case of Kelowna, we have paid the $50 deficit so that
Mr. Yoshioka will get approximately the same as the others.

Yours sincerely,



Januvvy 28t h

Reve Gaorge Dorey, D.D.,
299 Queen Street W.,
Toronto (2) Ont.

Dear Dr. Dorey,
Re Japanese

Receipt of the bonus and other cheques is hereby acknowledged
and in respeet of the Japanese I feel that you have treated Lhese men ,Qite
gonerouslys As a working principle I fully approve of the '
that they should be treated similarly to our other ministers
suggesting that the bonuses might dispensed with was that
they are faced with the gsome financial obligal

1 agree with your action re lire Komiyama,
Mrs Nomoto I think that sufficient has been paid him.

Regarding Mre Ogura, there was no thought
question of the shortage for the first half of the year,
that his field was unable to pay him what < ily they
If you will refer to the salary report which I sent you, ;
the deficit for Mr.Ogura in the first hald of last year was
a salary of $1000.00 which was the amount of stipend up %o h he was built
while there were two men on the Islande Your implication that I was trying
£0 re-opon that question leads me to think that you have a sus;icious nature.
Perhaps that may be the case, which in turn may be explained by the fact that
for quite a number of years you also were oSuperintendent of iissions, and now
you are apparently watching that none of the Superintendents do what you might
have attompted in your day as a Superintendent.

.|‘|\‘{'] :_' ':‘

1

I think this is all I have to say on that sub

Yours most sincerely,

WPB/AM
3the This copy

P«Se Bnclosed is a copy of Mre Yoshioka's report dat?d Oct..l :
got mixed up with some of my papers, hence the delay in sending i% to youe




Sent to Ye Akagawae , Morris, Man.

Ke Shimizu, Kalso, B.C. >
R Y Ogura, Grand Forks o
Ke Nomoto, New Denver J
Te Komiysma, Lemon Creek ”
! Yo Yoshioke, Kelowna o
k|| Je Kabeyeamg Raymond, Alta. 2
WeReMcWilliams .
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. I i)e(\' o ,-\-?l » 1.("
| 3
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) Pes Oe¢ Box 271, :

Raymond, . 1ise

{u Dear Mr. "~hoyama,
;.‘ ';‘ 4 0 .
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REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, D.D,
CHAIRMAN

Board of Home Missions

@The Hnited Churel of Canada

REV. ROBERT B. COCHRANE, D.D
SECRETARY

REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

299 QUEEN ST, WEST

REV. MALCOLM c. MACDONALD, B.A.
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

December 15, 1942

Rev. W. P. Bunt,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Mr. Bunt: 1942 SALARIES: JAPANESE PASTOR

Q
e
B e L\ TN

In sending you
have on hand in case of n
all the Japanese Missiona

a small supply of salary forms to
eed, we have added sufficient for
ries, including Mr. Yoshioka.

You will know best how to secure the required

information in these cases. I may say that Mr. McWilliams

is counted auwongst the Japanesge Missionaries. We have not
sent him forms direct.

Yours sincerely,
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CJ SECRETARY >;

The United Church of Canada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D. m

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY \

299 QUEEN ST. WEST =
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO i MA::.:—_L:N?:::;?f::w' g z
] December 4, 1942, . il &
¥ Py v
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e
Air Mail
b v
. ReV. VJ. Po Bunt ’ B. A. ’ Be D. 9 :
4 807 Dominion Bank Bldg., -
- Vancouver, B.C. (
1 | Dear Mr. Bunt: <
i Re: Salaries of Japanese Pastors <
i | You are evidently having quite a trip in

i ; : British Columbia. I ean understand that the hotel ac-

' comodation is not of the best, especially at such places
as Lemon Creek., All I hope is that even though it was

1 cold and bad, you were not afflicted by the "terror by
i night". These little things affect us very considerably
N at times, I hope that when you get back to the Coast

i.; you can stay home for a while,
|

With regard to the salaries of the Japanese
pastors, I think we shall have to do what you suggest,
namely, pay them at the rate of $1,250., but I think
you had better requisition for the same amount for

1 December as you have been doing all along and then send
} them a form to be filled in, I would suggest that this
i be done as soon as you get back, Ask them to let us

know what they get and I think I can say it will be the
feeling of the Executive that there should be no dis-
crimination, particularly at this time.

AT, 4 —r— =y
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Yours sincerely,
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Seme letter sent to: JeKabayema - cheque $100.00

T. Komiyama - $ 91.66 s
{ Ke Shimizu - $100.00
4 ’ Y. Ogura - $ 66.67 . .
| Kes Nomoto - $100.00

g WeRe McWilliams - $133¢33 no letter sent. 2
| 1716 West 49th,City.
]-‘I ‘Tn'!‘v -~~‘l-:—,"-. 1_“"’.! T0A
| _
i -
i |
|
1l ~
i : Roeve Jeo ::ﬂ‘.)'_‘f’m.
| Raymond, Line
. Deny Kre I layama,
in the ahaonco : ' (8]
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' @he Hnited Church of Ty

REV. GEORGE DOREeY, p.D.
ASSOCIATE SECHETARY

299 QUEEN ST. WEST REV. MALCOLM cC. MACDONA
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETA
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Rev, W. P. Bunt,
807 Dominion Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver.

Deer Mr. Bunt,- Re Japanese Pastorates

Yours of Aug. lst has been received and in Dr. Dorey's
absence we are sending out the cheqgues.

We are sending to Dr. Cormie a cheque for #60 for Mr.
Akagawa for salery and $76.42 for travel to Morris, Man., also =
cheque of $25 to coverrenmt for August.
months' rent.

We have slready paid two

As you request,we are sending $100 to Rev. Robt.
Magowen for Mr. Ksbayema of Raymond, Alta.

All the other cheques are enclosed herewith and
we haveincluded the travel as per statements you have sent.
The question of what wehave to pay for travel on the field will

have to wait until Dr. Dorey returns to the office about the first
of September.

o Rl SN SR IS

Very sincerely




